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Sally Brooks [Brooks.Sally@abce.net.au]

From:

Senf: - " Tuesday, 2 June 2015 10:456 AM
To: . FOl.Requests

Subject: ABC FOI application

Hello,

Twould like to make the following request under the Freedom of Information Act 1982

A copy of the 38 page lefter sent from the Indigenous Land Cotporation to the Prime Minister Tony Abbott, outlining
concerns about the purchase of Ayers Rock Resoxt at Uluru.

- The letter was reported on extensively in the media on Friday as if was talked about in Senate estimates.
My contact details are below.

Kind regards,

Sally

d TJL

Sally Brooks
Journalist, ABC News, Darwin

o
ABC } :

Please congider the environment before printing this e-mail.

The information contained in this email and any attachment is confidential and may contain legally
privileged or copyright material, It is intended only for the use of the addressee(s). If you are not the
intended recipient of this email, you are not permiited to disseminate, disttibute or copy this email or any
attachments. If you have received this message in ertor, please notify the sender immediately and delete this
email from your system., The ABC does not represent or warrant that this transmission is secure or virus
fiee. Before opening any attachment you should check for viruses. The ABC's liability is limited to

resupplying any email and aftachments,




From: Martin, Sarah [sarah, martin@news.com.au]

Sent; Tuesday, 2 June 2015 1:28 PM
To: FOl.Requests

Subject: Freedom of Information request
Dear M1 Peity,

_ This is a request for documents under the Freedom of Information Act.
1 hereby request access to a letter dated 27/05/2015 fiom ILC chair Dawn Casey to Prime Minister Tony

Abbott relating to TLC's acquisition of Ayets Rock Resort, including all attachments.

I make this request in my capacity as a journalist for The Australian.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this letter by return email and advise me of any time delay I may
experience in yout processing this FOI request. ‘

Thanks very much,

SARAH MARTIN.
Potitical Reporier

Press Gallery Parliament House, Suite 117 Canberra ACT 2600
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Subseribe to The Australian Follow us online

Proudly supporting 1 degree, A News Corp Australia initiative.

[ &

This message and its altachments may contain legally privileged or confidential information. 1t is intended solely for the named
addressee, If you are not the addresses indicated in this message or responsible for delivery of the message to the addressee, you
may not copy or deliver this message or ifs attachments to anyone. Rather, you should permanently delete this message and is
attachments and kindly notify the sender by reply o-mail. Any content of this message and its attachments which does not relate to
the official business of the sending company must be taken not to have been sent or endovsed by that company or any of its
related entities. No warranty is made that the e~-mail or attachments are free from compuier virus or other defect,




Read (ffice o Freecall 1800 318 430
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Australian Govermnent
Indigenons Laud Corporation

2 Juhe 2015

Ms Sarah Mart]n
Political Reparter

_Press Gallery Parllament House

Sulte 117
Canberra ACT 2600

By email:

Dear M5 Mariin,

Youp freedom of information application to the Indigenous Latid Corporation

i refer to your request made undér the Freddom of ;fnfoﬁndtr'on Act 1982 {Cth) ('Fol Act’} for the letter
dated 27 May 2015 fram LC Chatrperson, Dr Dawn Cagey, to the Prime Minlster refating to'lLC's
aoquisition of Avers Rock Resort and including all attachments,

I have dacided to releasé this documint to you In full and a complete copy of the same is enclosad with

this lettar
ifyou ha\?p uerles In relatfon this mattar pléase feal froe to contact me.

Barry Petty
Fol Officer

wwanile.gov.an

Level 7, 121 King Willlam Street, Adelalde SA 5000 o GPO Box 652, Adelaitle SA 5001
Talephone (8 8100 7100 o Emall licinfo@ile.gov.au o ABN 55 912 679 254
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f Australian Govermmnent
Tmdiganoirs Land Corporation

2 July 2015
Ms Sally Brools

lowrnalist
ABC News

By emali:

Dear Ms Brocks,
Your freadom of Informatlon application to the indigenous Land Corporation

[ fefgr'to your requast made under the Freedom of Inferriation Act 1982 (cth). (‘Fpt Act’) for tha 38 page
letter sent from the Indigeious Land Corporation set to the Prime Minlster outlinitig conceths about

the purchase of Ayets Rock Resort,
! have declded to release this document to you In full and a complate capy ef the same Is enclosed with

this letter. .
If you h::yy ueries In relatlon thls matter please fae! free to contact me,
Yours sicarsly, '

ol Offlcer

Hoad Offlos o Frascall 1500518 490 ey . gov.ai

Level 7, 121 King Willlam Street, Adefalde $A 5000 o GPO Box 652, Adelalde SA 5001
Telephona 08 8100 7100 o Brdall licinfo@llc.gov.au o ABN 59 812 679 251




From: Petty, Barry

Senty Thursday, 2 July 2015 4:32 PM
Te: 'Sally Brooks' _

Subject: Fol Request - Indigenous Land Corporatio

Dear Ms Brooks,

Please find attached a response te your Freedom of Infarmatian request to the Indigenous Land Corporation dated 2
June 2015. The letter is self explanatory.

If you would like me to send the letter by post please forward me a postal address.

Regards,
Barry Petly ' )
Legal Counsel )

Indigenous Land Corporation
Level 7, 121 King William Street
Adelaide SA 5000 .
GPO Box 652 Adelalde SA 5001

tels 08 8100 7000 fax: 08 8100 7171
email: barry.petty@ile. pov.au | webt www.ilc.gov.au

IMPORTANT - The contents of this communlcation and iis alfachments are confidential und may be subject fo legal professional
privilege as well us the copyrighf of the Indigenous Land Corporation (*ILC") or « third parly. Iis infended solely for the addressos,
who imdy only copy, disclose or distibute thls communlealion with the expressed avthorlly of the ILC. Access fo this communication
and its altachments by anyone else is unauthorsed, No representafion is made thot fhis communication and iis atfachmenls are free
of error, Viruses, infercepiion, inferference or other defects. Vis scanning Is recommended and Is the responsibility of the recipient,
you cre nof the infendad addressee, any disclosure, usage, copying, disfribulion or any action taken or omiited fo be falen In relfance
on it Is prohibited. I you have received this communicafion in error, please edvise the sender immedialely by reply e-mall, delefe
and destroy this communication including any coples and félephione the IC on +561 8 8100 7100. Thank you for your co-operation.




From: Petly, Barry

Sent: Thursday, 2 July 2015 4:30 PM

Fo: 'sarah.martin@news.com.au’ .

subjeck: Fol Request - Indigenous Land Corporation

Dear Ms Martin,

Please find attached a response to your Freedom of Information request to the Indigenous Land Corporation dated 2
June 2015, The letter is self explanatory. ’

Regards,
Bamry Pelly -
Lepal Counsel

Indigenons Land Corporation
Level 7, 121 King Willlam Street
Adelaide SA 5000

GPO Box 652 Adelalde A 5001

tel: 08 8100 7100 fax: 08 §100 7171
email: bacry.petty@ile.gov.an | weh: www.ile gov.ay

" IMPORTANT ~ The conlents of fils communicalion and Rs aifachmenfs are confidentfal and may be subject fo legal professional
privilage as well as the copyright of the Indigenous Land Comporalfon (ILC"} or o third paity. If is intended solely for the addressee,
who may only copy, disclose or distiibute this communicatlon wilh fhe expressed authorily of fhe ILC, Access to fhis communication
ond ifs afidichments by anyone else Is unauthorised, No representation Is made that ihis communleation and Jfs affachments are free
of eror, viruses, Infercepfion, infetference or other defecks. Virus scanning Is recommended and s the responsibliity of the reclpient. if
vou are not the Intended addresses, any disclosure, usage, copying, disiibulion or any achon taken or omiffed fo be faken in reliunce
on It Is proniblied, If you have received ihis communicotion in eror, please advise the sender immediately by reply e-mall, delete
and deslroy this communication including any copies and felephione the ILC on +61 8 8100 7100. Thank you for your,co-operation.




From: Dillon, Michael

Sent: Sunday, 5 July 2015 11:16 AM
To: 'stewartc@theaustralian.com.ay'
Subject: : our previous conversation re ILC

Hi Cameran

I refer to the email below, and our brief phone conversation around that time. You indicated then that
you would be overseas for five weeks in a few weeks time, so  am guessing that you are still away, but

may be back in a coupie of weeks.

I wanted to provide you with a link to the documents recently released to your colleague, Sarah
Martin. She wrote a useful piece last Friday which summarised the key points in the letter, There are a
range of angles however which may be worthy of further exploration, and which are more suited to a

feature. :

Here is the link: http://bitJy/10fkiBL

I would be happy to brief you in person once you are back in the country should you be interested.

Cheers mike

Michael Dillon

Chief Executive Officer
Indigenous Land Corporation
02 6269 2500

0407 275 771

Fromi: Stewart, Cameron rmailto:stewartc@theaustra!ian.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 1 June 2015 3:53 PM

To:,
Subject: Possible Oz magazitie story on the Ayers Rock resort issue

Hi
As discussed, I'm potentially inferested in looking more closely at the Ayers Rock resort issue for
the Weekend Australian Magazine given Minister Scullion's comiments that there is nothing further to

investigate and Senator Cormann's previous claims fo the conlrary.
This is just a brief note to ask whether you could direct me to appropriate people to speak with, on or off the

record, to try to get a better handle on where this issue is a.
T'will look at that Senate Estimates link also.

cheers and thanks
Cameron

CAMERON STEWART




HWT Tower, 40 Cily Road Southbank VIC 3006

PO Box 14740, Southbank, VIC, 3006

T+61 39292 2824 M +61 413 080 953

E stewarto@iheaustralian.com.au W theaustralian.com.au

Subscribe to The Australian

Follow us online

Proudly supporting 1 degres, A News Corp Australia [nitiative,

This message and its attachments may contain legally privileged or confidential information. It is intended solely for the named
addressee. If you are not the addressee indicated in this message or responsible for delivery of the message to the addresses, you
may kot copy or deliver this message or its attachunents to anyone, Rather, you should permanently delete this message and Its
attachments and kindly notify the sender by reply e-mail, Any content of this message and its attachments which does not relate to
the official business of the sending company must be taken not to have been sent or endorsed by that company or any of its
related entities, No watranty is made that the e-mail or attachments are fiee from computer virus or other defect, _
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Australian Government
Indigenous Land Corporation

27 May 2015

Senator the Hon Mathias Cormann
Minister for Finance

Parliament House

CANBERRA ACT 2600

Dear Senator Cormann

For your information, please find enclosed a copy of my letter to the Prime Minister dated
27 May 2015. '

If you have any queries regarding the letter, please contact me on (02) 6263 2500 or via
ematil ilcchair@ile.gov.au.

Yours sincerely

Dr —DaWn Casey PSM, FAHA
Chairperson ’

Office of the CEG + PO Box, 586, Curtin ACT 2605

Freacall 1800 818 490 Telaphone [02) 6263 2500 Facshmlfe {02} 6260 3898 WAV, [IC GOV L




From: FinancelMinister [FinanceMinister@finance.gov.au]

Sent; Wednesday, 27 May 2015 5:20 PM
To: ' .
Subject: Auto Reply: [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Thank you for your emall to the Minister for Finance, Senator the AHon Mathfas Cormann,

Your email will be given appropriate consideralion and where a response is required, we will reply by emall or to your
mailing address (if provided).

This email has been automatically generated. Please do not reply.

Finance Australian Business Number {ABN) ; 6l 870 632 495
Finance Web S8ite: www. finance.gov.au

IMPORTANT :

This transmission is intended only for the use of the addressee and may cantain
confidential or legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
you are¢ notified that any use or dissemination of this communication is strictly
prohibited.

If you have recelved this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by
telephone on 61-2-6215-2222 and delele all coples of this transmission together with

any attachments. ]
If responding to this email, please send to the appropriate person using the suffix

.gov.au,




From:

Sent:

To:

Ce:

Subject:
Atftachments:

Good afternoon

Wednesday, 27 May 2015 5:13 PM
'DLO@bm.gov.au'

Letter from Dr Casey
150527 - Letter from Dr Dawn Casey to the Prime Minister.pdf

Piease find attached a letter from Dr Dawn Casey, ILC Chair, to the Prime Minister.

Please note, the original letter will also follow in the mail.

Kind regards

Indigenous Land Corporaticn




From: Tudehope, Monica [Monica,Tudehops@pmc.gov.au]

Sent; : Wednesday, 27 May 2615 6:17 PM
To: ‘ :
Subject: RE: Letter from Dir Casey [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

UNCLASSIFIED

Thanks

Monica

Monica Tudehope

Departmental Liaison Officer

Office of the Prime Minister

Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

6277 7251

From:.

Sent: Wednesday, 27 May 2015 5:13 PM
To: DLO

Cer

Subject: Letter from Dr Casey

Good afternoon

. Please find attached a letter from Dr Dawn Casey, ILC Chair, to the Prime Minister.
Please note, the original letter wil also follow in the mail.

Kind regards

i

Indigenaus Land Cerporation

Ak JIYPORTANT - PLEASE READ #+%
This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may contain information protected by law

Jrom disclosure. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete
this emuil fiom your system. No warranty is given that this email or files, if attached fo this email, are fiee
Jrom computer viruses or other defects. They are provided on the basis the user assumes dll responsibility
Jor loss, damage or consequence resulting divectly or indirectly from their use, whether caused by the

negligence of the sender or not




From:

Sent: Wednesday, 27 May 2015 5:20 PM

To: ‘FinanceMinister@finance.gov.au'

Ce: . .

Subject: : Letter from Dr Casey -

Attachments: 1505627 - Letter from Dr Dawn Casey to Senator Cormann.pdf

Good afternoon

Please find attached a copy of a letter from Dr Dawn Caseay, ILC Chair, to the Prime Minister for Senator Cormann’s
information.

Please note, the ariginal letter wilt also follow In the mail.

Kind regards

Indigenous Land Corparation

\




From: Beverley, Lyn (SEN) {Lyn.Bsverley@aph.gov.au}

Sent: Friday, 29 May 2015 2:09 PM

To: Dillon, Michael

Cc: Cominittee, FPA (SEN)

Subjeci: RE: Senate Finance and Public Administration Legistation Commiites - 28 May Budget
. Estimates hearing

Mr Dillon

That information goes to the dellberations of the committee which are committee-in-confidence.

Regards

Lyn Baverlay

Committee Sacretary

Senate Finance and Public Administration Committee

Senate Select Committee into Budget Cuts

T: 02 6277 3530 M; 0419 292 755 W: www.aph.gov.ai/senate
SG.60 Parliament House Canberra ACT 2600

From: Dillon, Michael [mailto: Mlchael Dillon@ilc.gov.au]

Sent: Friday, 29 May 2015 1:36 PM
To: Beverley, Lyn {SEN)

Cc: Committes, FPA (SEN); Dillon, Michael
Subject: Re: Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee - 29 May Budget Estimates hearing

Thank you Ms Beverley

' Jwould appreciate an indication of the Committees reasons. Thank you in anticipation.

Regards Michael Dillon

Sent from mif iPhone

On 29/05/2015, at 1:30 PM, "Beverley, Lyn (SEN)” <Lvn.Beverlev@abh.gov.au> wrote:

Mr Dillon

Further to your appearance at the Budget Estimates hearing today, the committee met to consider
the letter to the PM which was proposed to be tabled and it resolved not to accept the document.

We will return the document to you via mail.
Please contact me if you have any guestions.
Regards

Lyn Bevetley

Committee Secretary

Senate Finance and Publlc Admintstration Committee

Senate Select Committee into Budget Cuts

T: 02 8277 3530 M; 0419 292 755 W: www.aph.gov.au/senate
8G.60 Parliament House Canberra ACT 2600




*#k JMPORTANT - PLEASE READ **%%
This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may contain information protected by law

from disclosure, [f you have received this message in ervor, please notify the sender immediately and delete
this email from your system. No warranty is given that this email or files, if attached 1o this emeil, are free
from computer viruses or other defects. They are provided on the basis the user assumes all responsibility
Jor loss, damage or consequence resulting directly or indirectly from their use, whether caused by the

negligence of the sender or not
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From: Beverley, Lyn (SEN) [Lyn.Beverley@aph.gov.au]

Sent: ' Friday, 29 May 2015 1:30 PM

To: Dillon, Michael

Cc: Committee FPA (SEN)

Subject Senate Finance and Public Admmistration Lagislation Comimittee ~ 29 May Budget
" Estimates hearing .

Categories: _Query

Mr Dillon

Further to your appearance at the Budget Estimates hearing today, the committee met to consider the letter to the
PM which was proposed to be tabled and it resolved not to accept the document. We will return the document to

you via mail.

Please contact me if you have any gquestions.

Regards

Lyn Beverley

Committee Secretary

Senate Finance and Public Administration Commities

Senate Select Commitfes inte Budget Cuts

T: 02 6277 3530 M: 04196 292 755 W: www.aph.qov. au/senate
SG.60 Parliament House Canberra ACT 2600
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Dy Dawn Casey

Chairperson

Indigenous Land Corporation
PO Box 586

CURTIN ACT 2605

Dear Dr Cagey
Thank you for your letters dated 23 March 2015, 14 April 2014 and 27 May 2015 to the

Prime Minister, the Hon Tony Abbott, regarding the acquisition of Ayers Rock Resort (ARR).
The Prime Minister has asked me reply on his behalf, I apologise for the delay in replying.

1 note the infention of the Indigencus Land Corporation Board to * provide further adyice in
due course* to the Prime Minister on this matter,

The issués you raised are being consideted, and will be looked at forther In light of the
additional information to be provided.

Yours sincerely
Richard Eccles

Deputy Sectetaty

Ay 2015

Postal Addrass: PO Box 8600, CANBERRA AGT 2600
Telephone: +61 2 8271 5473 wivw.pmegov.all ABN 18 108 001 191




Category 3




From: Dawn Caseyt

. Sent: Wednesday, 27 May 2015 6:13 PM
To: Graham Atkinson; Neil Westhury; Olga Havnen; Lisa Gay; Alison Page
Co:

"Board-In-Conf: Letter to the Prime Minister 27 May 2015

Subject:
150527 - Lettar from Dr Dawn Casey to Senator Cotmann.pdf

Aftachments:

HiAll

Please find attached a copy of the final signed letter to the Prime Minister providing the new information on issues relating to the
acquisition of the ARR and a copy of the cover leftér to the Minister for Finance.

Thank you afl for your assistance. Ihave thanked the Mike and staff on behalf of the Board for their forensic work on this very
complex and difficult issue,

Warm Regards

Dawn




"

From: . L LT
Sent: Wednesday, 27 May 2015 5:22 PM

To: 'Dr Dawn Casey'; Dillon, Michae!

Ce:

Subject: FW: Letter from Dr Casey

Attachments: 180527 ~ Letter from Dr Dawn Casey to the Pririe Minister.pdf

Copy for your information

From: . )
Sent: Wednesday, 27 May 2015 5:13 PM

To: 'DLO@pm.gov.au’ _

Cc: _ -

Subject: Letter from Dr Casey

Good afternoon

'Plea§e find attached a letter from Dr Dawn Casey, ILC Chair, to the Prime Minister.
Piease note, the ariginal letter will also follow in the mail,

Kind regards

Indigenous Land Corporation




From: ’

Sent: Woednesday, 27 May 2016 5:23 PM

To! ‘Dr Dawn Casey'; Dillon, Michael

Ce:

Subject: FW: Letter from Dr Casey ‘

Attachments: 150527 - Letter from Dr Dawn Casey to Senator Cormann.pdf

Copy for your information

Fromix

Sent: Wednesday, 27 May 2015 5:20 PM
To: 'FinanceMinlster@finance.gov.au'
Cer .

Subject: Letter from Dr Casey

¥

Good afternoon

Please find attached a copy of a letter from Dr Dawn Casey, ILC Chair, to the Prime Minister for Senator Cormann’s
information.

Please note, the original letter will also follow in the mail.

Kind regards

Indigenous Land Coi’pération







